DINergy™ MDP18 SERIES
www.micronpower.com +1 630.516.1222 Rev: 111517
 EN 60950-1   5,000
MDP18-24A-1C
   704,000
721,000
735,000
764,000
MDP18-12A-1C
DINergy™ MDP18 SERIES
www.micronpower.com +1 630.516.1222 Rev: 111517
15/30
12V
V
V
13.8
28.8
10.8
21.6
www.micronpower.com +1 630.516.1222 Rev: 111517
DINergy™ MDP18 SERIES
CONTROL AND PROTECTION
Characteristics Conditions min. typ. max. unit
Input fuse T2A / 250VAC internal
Internal  surge  voltage
protection
IEC 61000-4-5 Varistor
Rated over load protection Vi nom (see typ current limited curve) 110 165 %
Over voltage protection Vi nom, 0.8 Io nom (Auto
Recovery)
5V 6.25 7.25 V
12V 15 17.4 V
15V 18.75 21.75 V
24V 30 34.8 V
Output short circuit Hiccup mode
Degree of protection IP20
APPROVALS AND STANDARDS
UL / cUL UL 508 Listed
UL 60950-1, UL 1310 Class 2 Power Recognized
ISA 12.12.01(Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D)
TUV EN 60950-1
CE EN 61000-6-3, EN 55032 Class B, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3
EN 61000-6-2, EN 55024, EN 61000-4-2 Level 4, EN 61000-4-3 Level 3
EN 61000-4-4 Level 4, EN 61000-4-5 L-N Level 3, L / N-FG Level 4
EN 61000-4-6 Level 3, EN 61000-4-8 Level 4, EN 61000-4-11
ENV 50204 Level 2, EN 61204-3
CCC GB4943.1, GB9254, GB17625.1
Vibration resistance meet IEC 60068-2-6 (Mounting on rail : 10-500 Hz, 2G, along X, Y, Z each Axis, 60 min for each Axis )
Shock resistance meet IEC 60068-2-27 (15G, 11ms, 3 Axis, 6 Faces, 3 times for each Face)
www.micronpower.com +1 630.516.1222 Rev: 111517
DINergy™ MDP18 SERIES